

Board Briefs

A summary of action and discussion at the School Board meeting

School Board Meetings

The public is welcome and encouraged to attend Board meetings which are usually held at 6:30 p.m. on the third Thursday of each month at the Educational Service Center.

Educational Service Center

9440 N. Kenton Skokie, IL 60076 847-676-9000

Board of Education

Una McGeough President

Amy Anson Vice President

Frank Alkyer Katrina Bell-Jordan Richard Berk Menucha Levy Mark Weil

James Garwood Superintendent

Board Briefs

At its April 30, 2015 special meeting, the Skokie School District 68 Board of Education:

- Approved a resignation agreement with one classified employee.
- Seated newly re-elected Board members, Katrina Bell-Jordan and Richard Berk.
- Seated newly elected Board member, Menucha Levy.
- Elected Una McGeough to serve as Board President for a term of 2 years.
- Elected Amy Anson to serve as Board Vice President for a term of 2 years.
- Elected Richard Berk to serve as Board Secretary for a term of 2 years.
- Appointed Richard Berk as the Board representative to the Niles Township District for Special Education (NTDSE) and Una McGeough as his altenate.
- Appointed Mark Weil as the Board Representative to the Administrative Board Classified Council (ABCC).